PRESS RELEASE – February 2012

For Immediate Release

Csárdás Dance Company Contact: Toni Gras, Managing Director Tel: 216-533-4194 Email: <u>info@csardasdance.com</u> <u>www.csardasdance.com</u>

<u>Csárdás Dance Company Announces Hungarian Folk Dance Workshop at</u> <u>Cleveland's Hungarian Museum</u>

<u>Csárdás Dance Company</u>, in conjunction with the <u>The Cleveland Hungarian Heritage Society</u>, is pleased to announce a Hungarian Dance Folk Workshop for the general public on Saturday, March 10, 2012 at 2:00 pm at the <u>Cleveland Hungarian Heritage Museum</u> located at the <u>Galleria Mall</u> in downtown Cleveland. Participants will not only see a wonderful Hungarian dance performance by Cleveland's premier Hungarian dance company, <u>Csárdás Dance Company</u>, but also learn about Hungarian folk dance and have the opportunity to practice what they learned! (Instruction for ages 6 and up).

Program fee for adults is \$10, and \$5 for students. Underground garage parking at Lakeside entrance is just \$3! The Gallaria Mall is located at Lakeside and E. 9th St.

For more information and to register, please contact Andrea M. Meszaros at 440-247-5144 or Csárdás Dance Company at 216-533-4194 or info@csardasdance.com. Also please visit www.csardasdance.com for details.

Csárdás Dance Company is a 501©(3) nonprofit professional dance company located in northeast Ohio presenting traditional and contemporary works stemming from Hungarian heritage.

Founded in 1994 by <u>Richard Graber</u>, **Csárdás** strives to promote and further ethnic dance as an art form as it embodies the infectious exuberance celebrated in Hungarian villages. The richness of the Hungarian culture is revealed through performances featuring a broad range of dance dialects and styles. Celebrating the universal joys of tradition, the vibrancy and richness of Hungarian culture is revealed through informative performances and lecture demonstrations.

Csárdás has toured locally in Ohio, neighboring states and internationally. Holding a unique place in Ohio's professional dance community, the Company preserves the brilliant splendor of folk elements meshed with contemporary choreography creating a rich and exciting cultural experience.

Csárdás Dance Company offers classes and workshops in Hungarian dance for the general public and occasionally auditions for its **Youth Ensemble**.

Csárdás is pure joy, high spirits and excitement!